503289061 05/01/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3335680

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ZHIHONG CHEN	02/28/2007
RANDY KUANG	02/28/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NORTEL NETWORKS LIMITED	
Street Address:	2351 BOULEVARD ALFRED-NOBEL	
City:	ST. LAURENT	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	H4S 2A9	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14173393

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (509)755-7252

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5097557262

Email: USDocket@microsoft.com

Correspondent Name: WOLFE-SBMC **Address Line 1:** 601 W. MAIN AVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1300

Address Line 4: SPOKANE, WASHINGTON 99201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	337031.05	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LANCE R. SADLER 38,605	
SIGNATURE:	/Lance R. Sadler/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/01/2015	

Total Attachments: 2

source=337031.05 Assignment Inventors to Nortel#page1.tif source=337031.05 Assignment Inventors to Nortel#page2.tif

PATENT 503289061 REEL: 035544 FRAME: 0784

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we) the undersigned, whose full post office address(es) is(are) listed below my (our) name(s), do hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

NORTEL NETWORKS LIMITED

(hereinafter "Nortel"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, whose full post office address is:

2351 Boulevard Alfred-Nobel St. Laurent, Quebec Canada, H4S 2A9

all their right, title, and interest worldwide in and to the invention relating to

"WIMAX R6 MANAGEMENT PROTOCOL"

disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent Application filed herewith, and claiming priority to provisional application number 60/777,656, filed on February 28, 2006, as well as all rights and privileges including priority rights arising from the aforesaid application and corresponding applications in other countries, all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, renewals, substitutes or reissues thereof, and all the rights and privileges under any and all letters patent that may be granted for said invention.

I (We) undertake without charges to Nortel but at its request and expense to execute all documents, take all oaths and do all reasonable acts to enable Nortel, its successors assigns and legal representatives to procure and maintain patent or any other intellectual property protection for said invention in any and all countries and to vest title thereto to Nortel, its successors assigns and legal representatives.

THE UNDERSIGNED hereby authorizes the firm of Munck Butrus, P.C. whose full office address is 13155 Noel Road, Suite 900, Dallas, Texas 75240 to correct clerical errors in this Assignment or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this Assignment suitable for recordal in a domestic or foreign Patent Office.

PATENT REEL: 035544 FRAME: 0785 FILE NO. 18218ROUS02U (NORT10-00555) (U.S.)

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

Zhihong Chen

29 Baypointe Crescent

Nepean, Ontario

CANADA K2G 6R7

Witness Signature

Mendel Spencer

Feb. 28, 2007

Witness Name (Print)

(Insert Date)

Randy Kuang

38 Cheltonia Way

Kanata, Ontario

CANADA K2T 1G2

Witness Mgnature

Lizhene

Transbirtaine (Frint)

PATENT REEL: 035544 FRAME: 0786

RECORDED: 05/01/2015